



Howard E. "Gene" Adams Attorney at Law

(850) 222-3533 gene@penningtonlaw.com

May 7, 2008

Ms. Ann Cole Public Service Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Easley Building, Room 110 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Time Warner Telecom of Florida, L. P.,

CLEC Certificate 3167, Company Code TA013

Dear Ms. Cole:

Please accept this letter pursuant to § 25-24.805, Florida Administrative Code, as notification to the Florida Public Service Commission of a name change instituted by Time Warner Telecom of Florida, L.P. The name is changed to **tw telecom of florida l.p**. This new name is all lower case and has no comma after "florida." Please change the records and telecommunications certificates of the Commission to reflect this name change. Time Warner Telecom of Florida has recently filed this official name change with the Secretary of State. A copy of the corporate filing is attached for your review.

While the name change has been filed and is effective with the Secretary of State immediately, the name change will be effective and advertised to the public on July 1, 2008. All addresses, contact name information, facsimile numbers and all other information will remain the same. A letter was forwarded to all customers on or about March 12, 2008 informing them that the name change will become effective July 1, 2008. A sample letter is attached for your information.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact me if I can be of be of further assistance or provide further information in regard to this matter.

Sincerely,

Peter M. Dunbar Howard E. Adams

Attorneys for tw telecom of florida l.p.

Enclosures
IIEA/kra
Ann Cole Ltr. 05-05-08

215 South Monroe St., 2nd Floor (32301)

P.O. Box 10095

Tallahassee, FL 32302-2095

(850) 222-3533

(850) 222-2126 fax

CLEARWATER

TALLAHASSEE TAMPA



Time Warner Telecom is Changing Its Name to tw telecom[™] on July 1, 2008

PENNINGTON, MOORE, WILKINSON, PO Box 10095 Tallahassee FL 32302-2095

Indicable Heller add a bill a delegate block of the

Dear PENNINGTON, MOORE, WILKINSON,:

On March 12, 2008, Time Warner Telecom announced that we will be changing our name to tw telecom[™] effective July 1, 2008. You can view our press announcement on the web at http://www.twtelecom.com.

If you have any questions regarding our name change, please contact your usual Time Warner Telecom representative or call 303-566-1000.

Since 1993, we have delivered network and communications solutions to a wide spectrum of businesses and organizations across the United States – remaining continually focused on our vision to improve, through a deep engagement between our staff and yours, the way your business connects and communicates. As we change our name to tw telecom[™], we are poised to help you achieve even greater success.

On July 1, 2008, we will officially be operating as tw telecom[™].

Sincerely,

Time Warner Telecom

3768 HAY -7 8

RECEIVED



AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY FOR

OB APR 15 AHII: 57 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

1. The name of the limited partnership or li appears on the records of the Florida Depart Time Warner Telecom of Florida, L.P.	
2. The jurisdiction of its formation is: Delaw	are
3. The date the entity was authorized to tran	nsact business in Florida is: March 11, 1993
4. If the amendment changes the name of the limited partnership, enter the new name: tw telecom of florida l.p.	he limited partnership or limited liability
Acceptable Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Partnership suf or LLLP.	artnership, Limited, L.P., LP, or Ltd. ffixes: Limited Liability Limited Partnership, L.L.L.P.
5. If the amendment changes the general parent each general partner: Name:	artner(s), list the name and business address of Business Address:
	L.
	Z Z

·
ā
FPK
ت
2
COPPRISSION
70
6
\hookrightarrow
۲,
FPSC-
ŏ,
ī

\$52.50 \$52.50 \$8.75	WHIT: 51 STATE LEAVE STATE 18 MAY -7 &
	AHII: 57
	AMIN: 57
	SSECF
	N. 20
	五二
ate of filing:and 90 days after the date this document is filed by the	he Florida SECRETALLA
no more than 90 days olds, evidencing the authenticated by the official having custody aw of which this entity is organized.	of
a limited liability limited partnership.	
a limited liability limited partnership.	
te an election to be a limited liability limited opriate box:	i
rection:	
	
	e an election to be a limited liability limited opriate box: a limited liability limited partnership. a limited liability limited partnership. no more than 90 days olds, evidencing the uthenticated by the official having custody w of which this entity is organized.